

FALL RIVER COUNTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COURTHOUSE 906 NORTH RIVER ST HOT SPRINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57747

PHONE: (605) 745-5130 FAX: (605) 745-6835

FALL RIVER Consolidated Board of Equalization

Third Floor Meeting Room

Thursday, April 27, 2023

9:00	Call Meeting to Order
9:05	Kevin & Sherry Flowers – Hot Springs Rural
9:20	Terry Donelan for William and Matthew Donelan – Hot Springs Rural
9:35	Thomas Gillaspie (via phone) – Hot Springs Rural
9:50	Conrad Cutchin – Hot Springs Rural
10:05	Karen Meston – Hot Springs Rural
10:20	John & Patricia Scheltens – Hot Springs Rural
10:35	Don Wiesler, Canyon Land LLC (via phone) – Hot Springs Rural
10:55	Peter Bach, Black Hills Lodging (via phone) – Hot Springs City
11:20	Glenn Wentworth – Hot Springs Rural
11:35	Break for lunch
1:00	Vivos X Point – Edgemont Rural
	Adjourn
	Break
	Reconvene as the Board of County Commissioners and call the meeting to order
	Approve Bills
	Public Comment

Executive Session as per SDCL 1-25-2 (1) personnel

SDCL 1-25-2 (1) Annual Conference of Commissioner and Dir of Equal, as per SDCL 10-3-14

Executive Session as per SDCL 1-25-2 (3), legal

Adjourn

Agendas are set 24 hours prior to a meeting, any items added at the meeting will be heard for informational purposes only, If any items require action, such action will be deferred to the next meeting.

Fall River County fully subscribes to the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you desire to attend this public meeting and are in need of accommodations, please notify the commissioners' office, (605) 745-5132, 24 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate services and auxiliary aids are available.